Southern West Virginia Community College Foundation, Inc. Spirit of Logan Scholarship Application

Overview

The Spirit of Logan Scholarship was created in 2024 through a partnership between the Southern West Virginia Community College Foundation and our Logan, West Virginia friends. Logan holds a special place in the hearts of many who have lived and worked here. With its deep roots in rich traditions and mountain heritage, Logan was once a hub for coal mining, a vital industry that fueled the steel production used to build the nation. This scholarship is dedicated to helping students cover tuition and other educational costs. It honors the legacy of Logan Countians by providing a means for one generation to give back to another, helping those who call southern West Virginia home, even those who have moved away.

Criteria

- 1. First preference is given to students enrolled in an education, allied health, or nursing program.
- 2. Must be a resident of Logan County, WV.
- 3. Must have a minimum GPA of 2.0 or higher.
- 4. The award pays tuition and other educational-related expenses.
- 5. Students must complete FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) to be considered for this scholarship.

This is a "last dollar scholarship" designed to provide funds to those students who have an unmet financial need after applying for other sources of assistance. If a student receives a scholarship, it will be counted in determining his/her financial need and may be reduced if the scholarship, when combined with other sources of assistance, more than meets the student's documented financial need. The scholarship may be renewable, based on student financial need (determined annually), program status, and funding availability.

Instructions

Please fully complete the application and submit it to the External Affairs Office. This scholarship application will be kept on file for the current academic year. Incomplete applications may not be considered.

You may submit your application in person, by mail, or email to the following:

Southern West Virginia Community College Foundation
P. O. Box 2020
Mount Gay, West Virginia 25637
Phone: 304-896-7425 or 304-896-7406

Email: <u>DevelopmentOffice@southernwv.edu</u>

Deadlines

The priority deadline to submit this application is *April 15* for Fall Semester and *October 15* for Spring Semester. Applications submitted after the Priority Deadline will still be considered for any remaining scholarship funding. A completed application must be submitted for each academic year a student wishes to be considered for scholarships. *Only those selected* for scholarships will be notified.

Date:	-			
Name:				
Address:				
City:	County:	State:	Zip:	

		STUDENT ID:			
Student ID:	Date of Birth:	Phone:			
Southern E-Mail:	0	Other E-Mail (optional):			
High School Graduate:	Yes No Name of High School: _		G.E.D.: Yes No		
What is your current Grade	e Point Average?				
Please provide a brief state	ement concerning your college plans:				
	ement explaining your financial need:				
Please provide a list of em	ployment or internships, including yea	r:			
	ubmitted the Free Application for Fed y states that Free Application for Federa				
	If no, please submit why:id/scholarships you will be receiving:				
Please list the following in	formation while at Southern West Virg	zinia Community and Tec	hnical College:		
_			-		
Foundation, Inc. to verify a the College or Foundation	Virginia Community and Technical Co Il information in this application. Any ir for verification. I understand that the cy purposes. It is my responsibility to i y me.	stitution, agency, or indiv College and Foundation	idual may release information to may release this information for		
Student Signature		 Date			